Body ported5
Body type
N.C. (Normally closed)A
N.O. (Normally open)B
Body size
Port size (IN, OUT port)
Symbol
03

D/DL/DS/DZ only
1495
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
How to Order
[Option]
Large Size 3 Port Solenoid Valve
Series VP3145/3165/3185
Rubber Seal
SYJ
VQZ
VP
VG
VP3�
P1431-P1504-E.qxd  08.9.2 3:52 PM  Page 1495
Type of actuation
Ambient and fluid temperature (°C)
Response time (ms) (1)
(at the pressure of 0.5 MPa)
Lubrication (2)
Manual override
Shock/Vibration resistance (m/s2) (3)
N.C. or N.O. (Convertible)
0 (No freezing) to 60
Fluid Air
Pilot type
Internal pilot
For general
Main pressure
Pilot pressure
0.2 to 0.8
External pilot
Operating pressure range (MPa)
For vacuum/low pressure For general
Required (Equivalent to turbine oil Class1 ISO VG32)
Max. operating frequency (Hz) 3
Yes (Non-locking)
Mounting orientation Unrestricted
150/50
Specifications
Valve model
VP3145
Port size
3 8
1 2
3 4
3 4
Mass ∗
(kg)
1.5
GrommetC
[dm3/(s·bar)] b Cv
C
[dm3/(s·bar)] b Cv
19 0.43 5.5 18 0.47 5.4
23 0.32 6.2 21 0.39 5.8
28 0.36 7.6 26 0.35 7.0
1 → 2 (IN → OUT) 2 → 3 (OUT → EXH)
Flow characteristics
1(IN), 2(OUT) 3(EXH)
Valve model
VP3165
VP3185
Port size Effective area (mm2)
1 4
Mass ∗
(kg)